Berkeley College (8-6 (3-0 HVMAC)) -vs- PRATT (2-5 (0-4 HVMAC))

01/23/13 at Brooklyn, NY (Pratt ARC)

Date: 01/23/13 Score By Period 1 2 Total

thrll::e?\:dz;l?::g:p%?' Berkeley College 49 50 99

Site: Brooklyn, NY (Pratt ARC) PRATT 9 15 24

Berkeley College 99

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21 Jovan Bovell * 23 9-12 3-5 0-0 1-1 2 2 8 0 1 6 21

12 Jose Stable o 37 9-11 2-3 0-2 1-6 7 4 9 7 0 4 20

24  Kaseem Williams * 26 7-15 1-4 4-5 2-4 6 2 5 4 0 3 19

03 Elijah Craig & 21 5-10 0-0 1-2 7-3 10 1 2 0 1 1 11

15 Danzel Whyte * 19 1-3 0-1 2-2 3-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 4

31 Alexander Loniakan 18 3-7 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 8

23  RJ McFarlane 16 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 4 1 2 1 1 6

11  Shawn Collins 16 2-5 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 1 1 1 0 4

14  Eddie Rosario 9 2-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 2 4

50 Jean Altidor 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

04 Yang Zhang 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 42-75 8-24 7-11 19-32 51 17 30 14 4 17 99

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 20-32 62.50 % 4-10 40.00 % 5-5 100.00 %

Second Half 22-43 51.16 % 4-14 28.57 % 2-6 33.33 %

Total 42-75 56.0 % 8-24 33.3% 7-11 63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 64 Fast Break Points: 36

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 44 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: O -

PRATT 24

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25  Ari Grant * 40 6-20 2-8 4-6 3-7 10 2 2 9 1 0 18

10 James Peterson o 40 0-8 0-1 2-4 2-0 2 2 2 9 0 3 2

5 Matthew Valentine * 30 1-5 0-0 0-1 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 1 2

24  Andrew Zinicola =3 24 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 4 0 1 0

31 Nicholas Lensander * 18 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 4 0 1 0 0 0
Chris Slavin 11 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

1 Michael Czeizinger 18 0-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

13  Wynn Campbell 13 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 3 0 0 0

40 Noah Revoir 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 8-51 2-13 6-11 14-16 30 10 5 31 1 5 24

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 3-21 14.29 % 2-7 28.57 % 1-2 50.00 %

Second Half 5-30 16.67 % 0-6 0.00 % 5-9 55.56 %

Total 8-51 15.7 % 2-13 154 % 6-11 54.5%

Technical Fouls: (1) James

Peterson Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 6 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 2

Largest Lead: 75 00:43



Berkeley College 49

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  Jovan Bovell 16 6-8 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 6 0 1 3 14
12 Jose Stable 17 5-5 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 4 0 2 12
24 Kaseem Williams 13 4-6 0-0 3-3 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 11
3 Elijah Craig 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 1 4
15 Danzel Whyte 12 0-1 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
31 Alexander Loniakan 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23  RJ McFarlane 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
11 Shawn Collins 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
14  Eddie Rosario 7 2-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 4
50 Jean Altidor 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Yang Zhang 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 20-32 4-10 5-5 4-13 17 6 15 7 3 10 49
62.5 % 40.0 % 100.0 %
PRATT 9
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25  Ari Grant 20 2-9 2-4 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 6 0 0 6
10 James Peterson 20 0-6 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 5 0 1 1
5 Matthew Valentine 14  1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
24  Andrew Zinicola 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
31  Nicholas Lensander 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Chris Slavin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Michael Czeizinger 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Wynn Campbell 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
40  Noah Revoir 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 3-21 2-7 1-2 5-8 13 5 2 19 0 2 9
14.3 % 28.6 % 50.0 %



Berkeley College 50

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jovan Bovell 7 3-4 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 3 7
12 Jose Stable 20 4-6 0-1 0-2 1-3 4 3 5 3 0 2 8
24 Kaseem Williams 13 3-9 1-4 1-2 2-2 4 1 4 2 0 2 8
3 Elijah Craig 9 3-7 0-0 1-2 5-1 6 0 2 0 1 0 7
15 Danzel Whyte 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
31 Alexander Loniakan 11  3-6 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8
23  RJ McFarlane 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 1 0 0 4
11 Shawn Collins 12 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 1 0 0 4
14  Eddie Rosario 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Jean Altidor 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Yang Zhang 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 22-43 4-14 2-6 15-19 34 11 15 7 1 7 50
51.2 % 28.6 % 33.3%
PRATT 15
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25  Ari Grant 20 4-11 0-4 4-6 1-3 4 1 1 3 1 0 12
10 James Peterson 20 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 2 4 0 2 1
5 Matthew Valentine 16 0-3 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
24  Andrew Zinicola 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
31  Nicholas Lensander 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 0
3 Chris Slavin 11 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Michael Czeizinger 7 0-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Wynn Campbell 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
40  Noah Revoir 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 5-30 0-6 5-9 9-8 17 5 3 12 1 3 15
16.7 % 0.0% 55.6%



VISITORS: Berkeley College

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: PRATT

MISS 3PTR by BOVELL,JOVAN

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KASEEM
REBOUND OFF by CRAIG,ELIJAH
MISS LAYUP by CRAIG,ELIJAH

STEAL by BOVELL,JOVAN
MISS LAYUP by BOVELL,JOVAN
REBOUND OFF by CRAIG,ELIJAH

GOOD DUNK by CRAIG,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by CRAIG,ELIJAH
FOUL by WHYTE,DANZEL

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KASEEM
REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,ELIJAH

TURNOVER by STABLE,JOSE

GOOD 3PTR by STABLE,JOSE
ASSIST by BOVELL,JOVAN

BLOCK by BOVELL,JOVAN

GOOD JUMPER by BOVELL,JOVAN
ASSIST by STABLE,JOSE

REBOUND DEF by STABLE,JOSE
TURNOVER by STABLE,JOSE

STEAL by BOVELL,JOVAN

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KASEEM(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by BOVELL,JOVAN

REBOUND DEF by WHYTE,DANZEL

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KASEEM
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KASEEM

STEAL by STABLE,JOSE
TURNOVER by STABLE,JOSE

STEAL by WILLIAMS,KASEEM
GOOD 3PTR by BOVELL,JOVAN
ASSIST by STABLE,JOSE

19:45
19:29
19:23

19:19
19:06
19:05
19:03
18:59
18:46
18:17
18:17
18:17
18:07
17:39
17:29
17:28
17:11
17:01

16:37
16:32
16:32
16:31
16:23
16:20

15:56
15:47
15:44
15:30
15:28

15:25
15:19
14:57
14:37
14:37
14:37
14:37
14:37
14:23
14:22
14:21
14:04
14:04
13:52

13:33

2-0

2-1

5-1

7-1

9-1

10-1
11-1

14-1

V2

V1

V4

V6

V8

V9
V10

V13

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,ARI
TURNOVER by GRANT,ARI

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,ARI
TURNOVER by PETERSON,JAMES

MISS FT by PETERSON,JAMES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by PETERSON,JAMES
MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,JAMES

STEAL by PETERSON,JAMES
TURNOVER by PETERSON,JAMES

MISS JUMPER by GRANT,ARI
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,JAMES
MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,JAMES
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by GRANT,ARI
FOUL by LENSANDER,NICHOLAS

MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,JAMES

STEAL by VALENTINE,MATTHEW
TURNOVER by GRANT,ARI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ZINICOLA,ANDREW

FOUL by LENSANDER,NICHOLAS

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,WYNN
SUB OUT by LENSANDER,NICHOLAS
TURNOVER by PETERSON,JAMES

TURNOVER by ZINICOLA,ANDREW

MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,JAMES



REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KASEEM --

GOOD DUNK by STABLE,JOSE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:27 16-1 V15
ASSIST by BOVELL,JOVAN ==
FOUL by WILLIAMS,KASEEM 13:09
13:09 MISS JUMPER by GRANT,ARI

REBOUND DEF by BOVELL,JOVAN --

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KASEEM(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:09 18-1 V17

ASSIST by BOVELL,JOVAN --

13:09 18-4 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by GRANT,ARI
GOOD 3PTR by STABLE,JOSE 13:09 214 V17
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,KASEEM ==

13:09 MISS JUMPER by GRANT,ARI
== REBOUND OFF by GRANT,ARI
11:27 TURNOVER by ZINICOLA ,ANDREW
GOOD LAYUP by BOVELL,JOVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:21 23-4 V19
11:03 MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,JAMES
== REBOUND OFF by GRANT,ARI
10:58 MISS LAYUP by GRANT,ARI
REBOUND DEF by WHYTE,DANZEL --
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KASEEM 10:49
SUB IN by LONIAKAN,ALEXANDER 10:49
SUB IN by COLLINS,SHAWN 10:49
SUB OUT by BOVELL,JOVAN 10:49
SUB OUT by CRAIG,ELIJAH 10:49
10:30 TURNOVER by CAMPBELL,WYNN
10:30 SUB IN by CZEIZINGER,MICHAEL
10:30 SUB OUT by VALENTINE,MATTHEW
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,SHAWN 10:04
REBOUND OFF by WHYTE,DANZEL --
MISS LAYUP by WHYTE,DANZEL 10:01
REBOUND OFF by WHYTE,DANZEL --
10:01 FOUL by PETERSON,JAMES
GOOD FT by WHYTE,DANZEL 10:01 24-4 V20
GOOD FT by WHYTE,DANZEL 10:01 25-4 V21
10:01 TURNOVER by PETERSON,JAMES
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KASEEM 10:01
== REBOUND DEF by GRANT,ARI
10:01 SUB IN by REVOIR,NOAH
10:01 SUB OUT by ZINICOLA,ANDREW
09:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:22 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by LONIAKAN,ALEXANDER 09:01
== REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,WYNN
08:28 MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,WYNN
REBOUND DEF by STABLE,JOSE ==
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KASEEM(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:20 27-4 V23
ASSIST by STABLE,JOSE ==
SUB IN by MCFARLANE,RJ] 08:04
SUB OUT by WHYTE,DANZEL 08:04
07:59 MISS JUMPER by CZEIZINGER,MICHAEL
BLOCK by MCFARLANE,R] 07:59
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KASEEM --
GOOD LAYUP by MCFARLANE,RI(in the paint) 07:41 29-4 V25
ASSIST by COLLINS,SHAWN --
07:13 TURNOVER by CZEIZINGER,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by STABLE,JOSE 07:11
06:45 MISS JUMPER by GRANT,ARI
BLOCK by COLLINS,SHAWN 06:45
REBOUND DEF by STABLE,JOSE ==
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KASEEM(in the paint) 06:38 31-4 V27

ASSIST by STABLE,JOSE ==



GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KASEEM
SUB IN by BOVELL,JOVAN

SUB IN by ROSARIO,EDDIE

SUB IN by ZHANG,YANG

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KASEEM
SUB OUT by LONIAKAN,ALEXANDER
SUB OUT by COLLINS,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by ZHANG,YANG
MISS 3PTR by MCFARLANE,RJ

STEAL by STABLE,JOSE

MISS 3PTR by ROSARIO,EDDIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by MCFARLANE,RJ]
TURNOVER by MCFARLANE,RJ

STEAL by MCFARLANE,R]
GOOD LAYUP by BOVELL,JOVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCFARLANE,RJ]

STEAL by BOVELL,JOVAN
GOOD LAYUP by BOVELL,JOVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by STABLE,JOSE

REBOUND DEF by MCFARLANE,R]
GOOD LAYUP by STABLE,JOSE(in the paint)

STEAL by ROSARIO,EDDIE

GOOD LAYUP by STABLE,JOSE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOVELL,JOVAN

FOUL by BOVELL,JOVAN

SUB IN by ALTIDOR,JEAN

SUB IN by LONIAKAN,ALEXANDER

SUB IN by CRAIG,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by MCFARLANE,RJ

SUB OUT by STABLE,JOSE

SUB OUT by ZHANG,YANG

STEAL by ROSARIO,EDDIE
GOOD 3PTR by BOVELL,JOVAN
ASSIST by ROSARIO,EDDIE
MISS 3PTR by ROSARIO,EDDIE

REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,ELIJAH
GOOD LAYUP by ROSARIO,EDDIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

32-4

34-4

36-4

03:36
03:26
03:24
03:14
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:06
03:03
03:00
02:36
02:19

01:42

01:35 45-4

38-4

40-4

43-4

V 28

V 30

V 32

V 34

V 36

V 39

V41

FOUL by REVOIR,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,WYNN

REBOUND DEF by REVOIR,NOAH

TURNOVER by REVOIR,NOAH

FOUL by GRANT,ARI

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,ARI
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,JAMES

SUB IN by ZINICOLA,ANDREW

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,WYNN

TURNOVER by GRANT,ARI

TURNOVER by PETERSON,JAMES

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by VALENTINE,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by GRANT,ARI

SUB IN by GRANT,ARI

SUB OUT by REVOIR,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by GRANT,ARI

REBOUND OFF by VALENTINE,MATTHEW
MISS LAYUP by VALENTINE,MATTHEW

TURNOVER by ZINICOLA,ANDREW

TURNOVER by GRANT,ARI

TURNOVER by CAMPBELL,WYNN

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,WYNN
MISS 3PTR by GRANT,ARI



ASSIST by BOVELL,JOVAN --
01:20 45-7 V 38 GOOD 3PTR by GRANT,ARI
== ASSIST by ZINICOLA,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by CRAIG,ELIJAH(in the paint) 01:03 47-7 V40
ASSIST by LONIAKAN,ALEXANDER =

00:46 TURNOVER by GRANT,ARI
STEAL by CRAIG,ELIJAH 00:45

GOOD LAYUP by ROSARIO,EDDIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:41 49-7 V42
00:20 49-9 V40 GOOD JUMPER by VALENTINE,MATTHEW
-- ASSIST by GRANT,ARI
MISS 3PTR by ROSARIO,EDDIE 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Berkeley College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: PRATT

19:54 FOUL by VALENTINE,MATTHEW

19:54 TURNOVER by VALENTINE,MATTHEW
TURNOVER by STABLE,JOSE 19:47

19:45 STEAL by ZINICOLA,ANDREW

19:17 TURNOVER by PETERSON,JAMES
STEAL by BOVELL,JOVAN 19:17

GOOD LAYUP by STABLE,JOSE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:17 51-9 V42
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,KASEEM --
FOUL by BOVELL,JOVAN 19:04
18:47 51-11 V40 GOOD JUMPER by GRANT,ARI
-- ASSIST by PETERSON,JAMES

18:37 FOUL by PETERSON,JAMES
GOOD LAYUP by CRAIG,ELIJAH(in the paint) 18:37 53-11 V42
ASSIST by BOVELL,JOVAN ==
18:23 TURNOVER by ZINICOLA,ANDREW
STEAL by WILLIAMS,KASEEM 18:21
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KASEEM 18:16
REBOUND OFF by CRAIG,ELIJAH ==
MISS LAYUP by CRAIG,ELIJAH 18:10
REBOUND OFF by CRAIG,ELIJAH ==
MISS LAYUP by CRAIG,ELIJAH 18:08
== REBOUND DEF by GRANT,ARI
18:02 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KASEEM 17:56
REBOUND OFF by BOVELL,JOVAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BOVELL,JOVAN(in the paint) 17:52 55-11 V44
17:39 MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,JAMES
BLOCK by CRAIG,ELIJAH 17:39
-- REBOUND OFF by GRANT,ARIL
FOUL by STABLE,JOSE 17:26

17:13 MISS JUMPER by ZINICOLA,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KASEEM —
GOOD DUNK by CRAIG,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:07 57-11 V46
ASSIST by STABLE,JOSE --

16:46 MISS 3PTR by GRANT,ARI
REBOUND DEF by STABLE,JOSE -
FOUL by WILLIAMS,KASEEM 16:39
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KASEEM 16:39
16:07 TURNOVER by LENSANDER,NICHOLAS
STEAL by BOVELL,JOVAN 16:06
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KASEEM(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:04 59-11 V 48
ASSIST by BOVELL,JOVAN -
15:48 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,WYNN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KASEEM =



MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KASEEM

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WHYTE,DANZEL
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KASEEM
GOOD 3PTR by BOVELL,JOVAN
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,KASEEM

MISS 3PTR by BOVELL,JOVAN

STEAL by STABLE,JOSE

GOOII)) LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KASEEM(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by STABLE,JOSE

STEAL by BOVELL,JOVAN
GOOD DUNK by BOVELL,JOVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KASEEM
ASSIST by STABLE,JOSE

REBOUND DEF by STABLE,JOSE

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KASEEM

REBOUND OFF by WHYTE,DANZEL

GOOD LAYUP by WHYTE,DANZEL(in the paint)

STEAL by WILLIAMS,KASEEM

GOOD FT by CRAIG,ELIJAH

MISS FT by CRAIG,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by LONIAKAN,ALEXANDER
SUB IN by COLLINS,SHAWN

SUB OUT by BOVELL,JOVAN

SUB OUT by WHYTE,DANZEL

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KASEEM
REBOUND OFF by CRAIG,ELIJAH
MISS LAYUP by CRAIG,ELIJAH

MISS 3PTR by LONIAKAN,ALEXANDER
REBOUND OFF by CRAIG,ELIJAH

MISS LAYUP by CRAIG,ELIJAH

REBOUND OFF by CRAIG,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by CRAIG,ELIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,ELIJAH
GOOD LAYUP by STABLE,JOSE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by CRAIG,ELIJAH

GOOD 3PTR by LONIAKAN,ALEXANDER
ASSIST by CRAIG,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by STABLE,JOSE
SUB IN by MCFARLANE,R]
SUB OUT by CRAIG,ELIJAH

62-11

64-11

66-11

69-11

71-11

72-11

74-11

76-11

76-13
79-13

V51

V 53

V 55

V 58

V 60

V61

V 63

V 65

V 63
V 66

BLOCK by GRANT,ARI

TURNOVER by PETERSON,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by GRANT,ARI

TURNOVER by PETERSON,JAMES

MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,JAMES

MISS JUMPER by ZINICOLA,ANDREW

TURNOVER by GRANT,ARI

FOUL TECH by PETERSON,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by LENSANDER,NICHOLAS
TURNOVER by GRANT,ARI

MISS JUMPER by GRANT,ARI
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,WYNN
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,WYNN

GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,ARI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by VALENTINE,MATTHEW

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,WYNN
SUB IN by SLAVIN,CHRIS



10:35 SUB OUT by ZINICOLA,ANDREW

10:35 SUB OUT by VALENTINE,MATTHEW
MISS LAYUP by MCFARLANE,R] 10:30
-- REBOUND DEF by GRANT,ARI
09:51 MISS 3PTR by SLAVIN,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by MCFARLANE,R] --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KASEEM 09:24
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KASEEM --
GOOD 3PTR by LONIAKAN,ALEXANDER 09:21 82-13 V69
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,KASEEM --
08:58 MISS JUMPER by GRANT,ARI
-- REBOUND OFF by LENSANDER,NICHOLAS
08:54 MISS JUMPER by SLAVIN,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,SHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by STABLE,JOSE 08:46
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,SHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,SHAWN 08:46
REBOUND OFF by STABLE,JOSE --
08:46 FOUL by LENSANDER,NICHOLAS
MISS FT by STABLE,JOSE 08:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS FT by STABLE,JOSE 08:46
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,SHAWN o
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KASEEM 08:46
08:46 STEAL by PETERSON,JAMES
08:46 MISS JUMPER by SLAVIN,CHRIS
= REBOUND OFF by LENSANDER,NICHOLAS
08:40 82-15 V 67 GOOD JUMPER by SLAVIN,CHRIS
= ASSIST by GRANT,ARI
08:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:06 FOUL by GRANT,ARI
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KASEEM 08:06 83-15 V 68
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,KASEEM 08:06
REBOUND OFF by MCFARLANE,R] --
GOOD LAYUP by MCFARLANE,RI(in the paint) 08:06 85-15 V 70
08:00 TURNOVER by PETERSON,JAMES
STEAL by STABLE,JOSE 07:59

GOOD LAYUP by STABLE,JOSE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:54 87-15 V72
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,KASEEM ==

FOUL by STABLE,JOSE 07:44

07:36 MISS 3PTR by GRANT,ARI
REBOUND DEF by MCFARLANE,R] --

07:29 FOUL by LENSANDER,NICHOLAS
SUB IN by ZHANG,YANG 07:29
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KASEEM 07:29
MISS 3PTR by ZHANG,YANG 07:26

= REBOUND DEF by LENSANDER,NICHOLAS
07:04 TURNOVER by CAMPBELL, WYNN
GOOD DUNK by MCFARLANE,R](fastbreak)(in the paint) ~ 06:57 89-15 V 74
ASSIST by STABLE,JOSE --

FOUL by MCFARLANE,RJ] 06:42
06:42 89-16 V 73 GOOD FT by GRANT,ARI
06:42 MISS FT by GRANT,ARI

REBOUND DEF by MCFARLANE,R] --

FOUL by STABLE,JOSE 06:42

TURNOVER by STABLE,JOSE 06:42
06:42 SUB IN by VALENTINE,MATTHEW
06:42 SUB IN by CZEIZINGER,MICHAEL
06:42 SUB OUT by LENSANDER,NICHOLAS
06:42 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,WYNN

06:13 89-18 V 71 GOOD JUMPER by GRANT,ARI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LONIAKAN,ALEXANDER 05:45



REBOUND DEF by ZHANG,YANG
TURNOVER by COLLINS,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,SHAWN
GOOD JUMPER by LONIAKAN,ALEXANDER
ASSIST by STABLE,JOSE

FOUL by MCFARLANE,RJ]

REBOUND DEF by ZHANG,YANG
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,SHAWN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ZHANG,YANG

FOUL by LONIAKAN,ALEXANDER

MISS 3PTR by LONIAKAN,ALEXANDER

FOUL by ZHANG,YANG

MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,SHAWN

FOUL by COLLINS,SHAWN

MISS 3PTR by STABLE,JOSE
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,SHAWN
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,SHAWN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROSARIO,EDDIE
SUB IN by ROSARIO,EDDIE

SUB OUT by LONIAKAN,ALEXANDER
FOUL by MCFARLANE,R]
TURNOVER by MCFARLANE,RJ

REBOUND DEF by ROSARIO,EDDIE
TURNOVER by STABLE,JOSE

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,SHAWN
GOOD LAYUP by STABLE,JOSE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALTIDOR,JEAN

SUB IN by ALTIDOR,JEAN

SUB OUT by COLLINS,SHAWN

GOOD JUMPER by ALTIDOR,JEAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ZHANG,YANG

REBOUND DEF by MCFARLANE,R]

91-18

91-19

93-19

93-20
93-21

93-23

93-24

95-24

97-24

99-24

V73

V72

V74

V73
V72

VvV 70

V 69

V71

V73

V75

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by CZEIZINGER,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by CZEIZINGER,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by CZEIZINGER,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by CZEIZINGER,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by PETERSON,JAMES
MISS FT by PETERSON,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by GRANT,ARI
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,JAMES

GOOD FT by GRANT,ARI
GOOD FT by GRANT,ARL

REBOUND DEF by CZEIZINGER,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by CZEIZINGER,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by VALENTINE,MATTHEW

MISS FT by VALENTINE,MATTHEW
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by GRANT,ARI(in the paint)
ASSIST by PETERSON,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,ARI

MISS FT by GRANT,ARI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GRANT,ARI

MISS JUMPER by VALENTINE,MATTHEW

MISS LAYUP by CZEIZINGER,MICHAEL

STEAL by PETERSON,JAMES
MISS JUMPER by GRANT,ARI

MISS JUMPER by SLAVIN,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by GRANT,ARI

MISS JUMPER by VALENTINE,MATTHEW



